
The Macro Show

© Hedgeye Risk Management LLC



The Macro Show

© Hedgeye Risk Management LLC

DISCLAIMER
Hedgeye Risk Management is a registered investment advisor, registered with the State of Connecticut.  
Hedgeye Risk Management is not a broker dealer and does not provide investment advice to individuals. 
This research does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security. This 
research is presented without regard to individual investment preferences or risk parameters; it is general 
information and does not constitute specific investment advice.  This presentation is based on information 
from sources believed to be reliable. Hedgeye Risk Management is not responsible for errors, inaccuracies 
or omissions of information.  The opinions and conclusions contained in this report are those of Hedgeye
Risk Management, and are intended solely for the use of Hedgeye Risk Management’s clients and 
subscribers. In reaching these opinions and conclusions, Hedgeye Risk Management and its employees 
have relied upon research conducted by Hedgeye Risk Management’s employees, which is based upon 
sources considered credible and reliable within the industry. Hedgeye Risk Management is not responsible 
for the validity or authenticity of the information upon which it has relied.

TERMS OF USE
This report is intended solely for the use of its recipient. Redistribution or republication of this report and 
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THE CYCLE REFLATIONQUAD 4



1 QUAD 4

Harmonized, global Quad 4 was back on full display 
yesterday with global yields making lower lows, Oil, 
Energy, Financials and reflation exposures down on a 
relative and absolute basis with Large Cap, Low Beta, 
Defensive yield outperforming and Utes (+1.4%), 
REIT’s (+1.85%) and Gold (+60 bps) up big … and 
bid again this morning. Trade Truce’s and Tourist 
headlines remain the Tree, #TheCycle remains the 
forest.
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10YR Yield: Decomposition     
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: Bloomberg 5



2 THE CYCLE

Canada, India and Singapore all join the global, 
contractionary PMI party in June as global cyclical 
activity continues to crater. More broadly, with U.S. ISM 
New Orders at a 42-month low, Eurozone manufacturing 
in contraction, the Global PMI moving further into 
contraction in June and global trade/export volumes 
primed for negative growth, global bond yields continue 
to snub equity exuberance. German 10YR yields down to 
a fresh ATL at -0.39% while peripheral yields continue 
to make lower and/or all-time lows.
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Canada Manufacturing PMI     
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: Bloomberg 7
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World Manufacturing PMI     
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: Bloomberg 8



3 REFLATION

Is that it? Inclusive of Trade Truce’s and Dovish 
Policy Pivots, global reflation aspirations have 
remained thus far elusive. With global cyclical activity 
slow and slowing and Industrial Metals, Copper, 
Breakevens (inflation expectations) and nominal bond 
yields all lower again today, the steady drip of 
deceleration remains ongoing. U.S. 10YR Yields 
breaching 2% to the downside at 1.95% this morning 
ahead of the holiday and Friday’s Employment 
report.
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Reflation     
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: Bloomberg 10



CHRISTIAN DRAKE
MACRO & HOUSING   
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PRE-HOLIDAY MACRO PICTIONARY 

Risk Curve Quality Ladder

?



HEDGEYE 13

GLOBAL NIRP!



HEDGEYE 14

MACRO’S METAPHORICAL KNIFE’S EDGE

Equities Oil

Slowing GrowthDovish Fed Slowing GrowthSupply Cut
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FED NOMINATIONS 2.0:  DOVE 1 & DOVE 2

Dove & Renowned Phillips Curve Detractor Dove & Renowned Fed Detractor
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THE SETUP: ON THE PRECIPICE OF POLICY RECONVERGENCE

#GLOBAL DIVERGENCES AND “AMERICAN EXCEPTIONALISM” DROVE THE 2018 GROWTH AND POLICY DIVERGENCE THAT SUPPORTED THE $USD.  
FOLLOWING THE DOMESTIC CYCLE PEAK, THE MARKET HAS BEGUN TO PRICE POLICY RECONVERGENCE – A REALITY THAT SHOULD IMPACT THE 
DOLLAR AS WE MOVE PAST (GLOBAL & LOCAL) QUAD 4.  

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG
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ISM = 42 MONTH LOWS 
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FUTURE ACTIVITY = ↓
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CAPEX MORE DOWNSIDE?
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PRICES PAID = QUAD 4
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PRICES PAID = QUAD 4
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PRICE RECEIVED = QUAD 4 
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PRICES PAID > PRICES RECEIVED = MARGINS ↓
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PAYROLL GROWTH  = ↓
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CYCLICAL EMPLOYMENT = ↓
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AGGREGATE HOURS = ↓
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REAL PCE: STEADY AS SHE GOES

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG. SCENARIO ANALYSIS ASSUMES T3Y AVERAGE M/M % CHANGE IN EACH SUBSEQUENT MONTH.

2.7% 2.7% 2.7%
2.8%

2.6%
2.5%

2.4%

2.7%

2.4%

2.6%

2.9%

2.6%

2.8%
2.6%

2.5%
2.6%

2.4%
2.3%

2.6%

2.5%
2.4%

3.0%3.0%

3.4%

3.5%

3.4%

3.5%

3.4%

3.2%

2.9%

2.7%
2.6%

2.5%

2.7%

2.5%
2.5%

2.6% 2.6%

3.0%

3.1%

2.7%

2.8% 2.8%

2.0%

0.0%

0.5%

1.0%

1.5%

2.0%

2.5%

3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

Real PCE YoY Probability of Mean Reversion per 1YR, 2YR, and 3YR Stacked Comps = 67%, 68%, and 73%, Respectively



HEDGEYE 28

CONSUMPTION  YOU DON’T NEED NEGATIVE
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THE INVENTORY OVERHANG
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INVENTORY OVERHANG = INVESTMENT ↓ & MARGINS ↓

SLOWING GROWTH AND TARIFF FRONT-RUNNING HAVE DRIVEN INVENTORIES HIGHER AND INVENTORY-TO-SALES RATIO’S TO 
RECESSIONARY LEVELS.  THE INVENTORY OVERHANG INVARIABLY DRAGS BUSINESS INVESTMENT AND MARGINS LOWER. 

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG
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AUTO’S = Y/Y ↓
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AUTO’S  NOT A CYCLE INDICATOR
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PURCHASE APPS = CYCLE HIGHS 



MACRO GRIND
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S&P 500 Earnings Update    
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: Bloomberg 35
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U.S. Auto Sales   
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: Bloomberg 36
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Our Risk Management Overlay is Rules-Based
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: Hedgeye. Asterisk denotes legacy telecom prior to the 2018 MSCI reclassification. 38
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Sector Performance 
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG, HRM 39
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Sector Relative Performance 
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG, HRM 40
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Market Share Volume & Total Value Traded
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG, HEDGEYE 41
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Style Factor Performance 
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG, HEDGEYE 42
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Rates & Spreads
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG, HEDGEYE 43
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Key $USD Correlations
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG, HEDGEYE 44
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CFTC 
Non-Commercial
Net Long 
Positioning 

July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: BLOOMBERG 45
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Volatility
July 3, 2019

DATA SOURCE: CBOE, CME, BLOOMBERG 46


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	10YR Yield: Decomposition     
	Slide Number 6
	Canada Manufacturing PMI     
	World Manufacturing PMI     
	Slide Number 9
	Reflation     
	Slide Number 11
	Pre-Holiday Macro Pictionary 
	Global NIRP!
	Macro’s Metaphorical Knife’s Edge
	Fed Nominations 2.0:  Dove 1 & Dove 2
	The setup: On the precipice of Policy Reconvergence
	ISM = 42 Month Lows 
	Future Activity = ↓
	Capex  More Downside?
	Prices Paid = Quad 4
	Prices Paid = Quad 4
	Price Received = Quad 4 
	Prices Paid > Prices Received = Margins ↓
	Payroll Growth  = ↓
	Cyclical Employment = ↓
	Aggregate Hours = ↓
	Real PCE: steady as she goes
	Consumption  You don’t need negative
	The inventory overhang
	Inventory overhang = Investment ↓ & margins ↓
	Auto’s = Y/Y ↓
	Auto’s  Not a cycle indicator
	Purchase Apps = Cycle Highs 
	Slide Number 34
	S&P 500 Earnings Update    
	U.S. Auto Sales   
	Slide Number 37
	Our Risk Management Overlay is Rules-Based
	Sector Performance 
	Sector Relative Performance 
	Market Share Volume & Total Value Traded
	Style Factor Performance 
	Rates & Spreads
	Key $USD Correlations
	CFTC �Non-Commercial�Net Long �Positioning 
	Volatility

